### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM679615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at

Reel 5938, Frame 0655

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		10/07/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASERGY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	2740 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 260	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2715129	GLOBAL DATAGUARD	
Registration Number:	3711364	SIMPLY CONNECT	
Registration Number:	2735575	MASERGY	
Registration Number:	4051929	MASERGY	
Registration Number:	4051930		
Registration Number:	5062089	360° LIVING SECURITY AUDIT	
Registration Number:	5330309	MANAGED NETWORK F(N)	
Registration Number:	5330310	PREMISE F(N)	
Registration Number:	5312076	VIRTUAL F(N)	
Registration Number:	5312077	CLOUD F(N)	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128192511

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kate Andes

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0546

900648310

Address Line 4: Ne	w York, NEW YORK 10020	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0167-CM65	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes	
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=2016 2L TM Release 5938\_0655 [Executed]#page1.tif source=2016 2L TM Release 5938\_0655 [Executed]#page2.tif source=2016 2L TM Release 5938\_0655 [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0547

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of October 7, 2021, by **ANTARES CAPITAL LP**, a Delaware limited partnership (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") in favor of **MASERGY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 2740 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 260, Plano, Texas 75093 (the "Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain second lien trademark security agreement dated December 15, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on December 16, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5938, Frame 0655.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of such Grantor's Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademarks of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such Trademarks.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0548 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

Colon W. Torrance

as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Colin W. Torrance

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

1	Serial #: 76296626 Mark: GLOBAL DA	Filing Dt: 08/08/2001 TAGUARD	Reg #: 2715129	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 05/13/2003
2	Serial #: 77647831 Mark: SIMPLY COM	Filing Dt: 01/12/2009 NNECT	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>3711364</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/17/2009
3	Serial #: 78039854 Mark: MASERGY	Filing Dt: 12/19/2000	Reg #: <u>2735575</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/08/2003
4	Serial #: 85157522 Mark: MASERGY	Filing Dt: 10/20/2010	Reg #: 4051929	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/08/2011
5	Serial #: <u>85157526</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 10/20/2010	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>4051930</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/08/2011
6	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>86736789</u> <b>Mark:</b> 360° LIVING	Filing Dt: 08/25/2015 SECURITY AUDIT	Reg #: 5062089	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 10/18/2016
7	Serial #: 86845290 Mark: MANAGED I	Filing Dt: 12/10/2015 NETWORK F(N)	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>5330309</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/07/2017
8	Serial #: 86845303 Mark: PREMISE F(I	Filing Dt: 12/10/2015	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>5330310</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/07/2017
9	Serial #: 86845313 Mark: VIRTUAL F(	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 12/10/2015 N)	Reg #: <u>5312076</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 10/17/2017
10	Serial #: 86845325 Mark: CLOUD F(N)	Filing Dt: 12/10/2015	Reg #: <u>5312077</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 10/17/2017

**RECORDED: 10/07/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0550